                Declaration of Conformity
The undersigned, representing the following manufacturer/authorised representative in EU
No.: 2018/02
Name:  Avide Europe Kft.
Address:  Kossuth u. 22 II/4, Debrecen, 4024, Hungary
Country of Origin: China
herewith declares that the following product(s): Avide G4, G9 and JD LED products.
Product code Product EAN       Product name
ABCG4EW-1.2W 5999097922768 Avide LED 1.2W G4 COB EW 2700K
ABCG4NW-1.2W 5999097922782 Avide LED 1.2W G4 COB NW 4000K
ABG4NW-2.5W 5999097909844 Avide LED 2.5W G4 160° NW 4000K
ABG4NW-2.5W-B 5999097915883 Avide LED 2.5W G4 160° NW 4000K flat
ABG4WW-2.5W 5999097909820 Avide LED 2.5W G4 160° WW 3000K
ABG4WW-2.5W-B 5999097915906 Avide LED 2.5W G4 160° WW 3000K flat
ABG9CW-4.5W 5999097911083 Avide LED 4.5W G9 220°CW 6400K
ABG9CW-7W 5999097911106 Avide LED 7W G9 220° CW 6400K
ABG9NW-2.5W 5999562280300 Avide LED 2.5W G9 160° NW 4000K
ABG9NW-2.5W-B 5999097915920 Avide LED 2.5W G9 160° NW 4000K flat
ABG9NW-2W-COB-B4 5999097923086 Avide LED 2W G9 COB 300° NW 4000K B4
ABG9NW-3.5W-COB 5999097919782 Avide LED 3.5W G9 COB 300° NW 4000K
ABG9NW-4.5W 5999562280218 Avide LED 4.5W G9 220° NW 4000K
ABG9NW-4.5W-B 5999097915944 Avide LED 4.5W G9 220° NW 4000K flat
ABG9NW-7W 5999097909806 Avide LED 7W G9 220° NW 4000K
ABG9NW-7W-B 5999097915968 Avide LED 7W G9 220° NW 4000K flat
ABG9WW-2.5W 5999562280232 Avide LED 2.5W G9 160° WW 3000K
ABG9WW-2.5W-B 5999097915982 Avide LED 2.5W G9 160° WW 3000K flat
ABG9WW-3.5W-COB 5999097919768 Avide LED 3.5W G9 COB 300° WW 3000K
ABG9WW-4.5W 5999562280195 Avide LED 4.5W G9 220° WW 3000K
ABG9WW-4.5W-B 5999097916002 Avide LED 4.5W G9 220° WW 3000K flat
ABG9WW-7W 5999097909783 Avide LED 7W G9 220° WW 3000K
ABG9WW-7W-B 5999097916026 Avide LED 7W G9 220° WW 3000K flat
ABJD14CW-4.5W 5999097911120 Avide LED 4.5W JD E14 220° CW 6400K
ABJD14NW-4.5W 5999562280065 Avide LED 4.5W JD E14 220° NW 4000K
ABJD14NW-4.5W-B 5999097916040 Avide LED 4.5W JD E14 220° NW 4000K flat
ABJD14WW-4.5W 5999097909868 Avide LED 4.5W JD E14 220° WW 3000K
ABJD14WW-4.5W-B 5999097916064 Avide LED 4.5W JD E14 220° WW 3000K flat
is/are in conformity with the provision of the following ED directive(s) (including all applicable
ammandents):
Reference No. Title
2014/35/EU Low Voltage Directive (LVD)
2014/30/EU Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive (EMC)
The test sample of product has been passed the test according tot he requirements of the following standards:
EN 55015:2013
EN 55015:2013+A1:2015
EN 61000-3-2:2014
EN 61000-3-3:2013
EN 61547:2009
EN 62560:2012+A1
EN 62471:2008
EN 62493:2015
Test report(s) No.:
AE 50394765 0001; 50112803 001; 19ZCTE1105003ER; 19ZCTE1105003EC; AN 50396124 0001;
16085730 001;
The document is valid until revocation.
 Sándor Kovács
 Name
 _____________________
 Signature
 Chief Executive Officer
 Position
  Debrecen, 2020.06.24.
                                                                                Place and date of issue